TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM610570

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mohawk Resources Ltd.		11/20/2020	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mohawk Lifts LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 110	
City:	Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12010	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1669173	
Registration Number:	1369824	MOHAWK
Serial Number:	88606032	LIFTPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5184877777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-487-7643 Email: cbartini@woh.com **Correspondent Name:** Colleen Bartini, Paralegal Address Line 1: One Commerce Plaza

Address Line 2: Whiteman Osterman & Hanna LLP

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12260

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Colleen Bartini SIGNATURE: /Colleen Bartini/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/24/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement Mohawk Resources Ltd. to Mohawk Lifts LLC (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement Mohawk Resources Ltd. to Mohawk Lifts LLC (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement Mohawk Resources Ltd. to Mohawk Lifts LLC (EXECUTED)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007114 FRAME: 0154

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD., a Nevada corporation, having an office at P.O. Box 110, 65 Vrooman Avenue, Amsterdam, New York (the "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth on **Schedule A** attached to and made a part of this Assignment (the "Marks"), the registrations thereof and the application for registration pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, MOHAWK LIFTS LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, having offices at P.O. Box 110, 65 Vrooman Avenue, Amsterdam, New York (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under: (i) the Marks; (ii) the Registrations, including, without limitation, any registration issued on the pending application; and (iii) any and all goodwill relating to the business in connection with which the Marks are used, for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee and its successors and assigns; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the Assignee as the owner of the Marks and the Registrations and to issue any and all registrations of the United States thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and

HERBY FURTHER AGREES, that Assignor will, upon the request of Assignee, promptly execute and deliver to Assignee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required or useful to apply for, maintain, issue and enforce the Marks and the Registrations; and

HEREBY FURTHER SELLS, ASSIGNS, TRANSFERS AND SETS OVER unto the Assignee any income, royalties, damages, or payment due or payable as of the date hereof or hereafter with respect to the Marks, including, without limitation, any claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for the Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007114 FRAME: 0155

EXECUTED this 20th day of November, 2020.

MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.

STATE OF NEW YORK

\$8.0

COUNTY OF Montgoncory)

On this 12th day of November, in the year 2020 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Strum Perlatein personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK

No. 01HI6183508

Qualified in Montgomery County My Commission Explies March 17, 2004

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	U.S. Registration No. or Application Serial No.
	1,669,173
MOHAWK	1,369,824
LIFTPOINT	88/606,032

RECORDED: 11/24/2020